FORM PTO-1595 RE 06-08-19	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
rab settings = = = ¥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1007300	4ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Cogger and Patrick O. diGiovanni	Name: ALLERGAN Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XI No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	The second secon
XX Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	T-2; 2-E, P.O. Box 19534,
□ Other	City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 92623-
Execution Date: March 12, 1998 and May 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	Mar. 12, 1998 n, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 18, 1998</u>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998	- ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No Control number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address: //05/1998 DCDATES 00000088 09024088	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Lacked? □ Yes No 2. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address: Internal Address: 5/05/1998 DCDATES 00000088 09024088	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2525 90000088 FC:581 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT Usi	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/024,088 Filed Feb. 17, 1998 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALLERGAN Legal Dept. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 2525 October Drive City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the part of the part of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

~			itizen					ding a	
~									
	<u> </u>				and	Patri	ck 0.	diGio	vanni,
a citizen of	FRANCE	, I	esiding	at:	644	b re	The	cophife	<u> Gilla</u>
76500 approvements in	CONTAINER SE	EALING	NLE STRUCT	WESTE I	or fi	nve inve	nted ce	train new TAINER	and usefus
			_for which	ı we ha	ve execu	ited an a	pplicati	on for Let	ters Pater
the United States, .			2525 -						
WHEREAS,	ALLER Post	Offic	2525 DI	ipont	Drive	7-2	; 2-E	22-052	<u> </u>
NOW, THEREFO	SEALING STRU ORE, in considerable	JCTURE on of the	EFORFI esum of (LEXIB: One Dol	LE COL	VIAINE	RS.	e in band	noid on
her good and valual creby acknowledge t verally and jointly, s	ole consideration, the	ne receip assigned	ot of which I. transferr	is here	by ackn set ove	owledged	اء ميير ا	sa caid in.	
S successors, legal ralle, and interest throw visions, renewals and ereon and all reissue ications for Letters reign to the United a countries foreign to de request the Commande United States, will improvements to the United States, will improvements to the United States.	ignout the world if a continuations the sand extensions the Patent which may States, and all Lette the United States an issioner of Patents whose duty it is to it the said ALLERGA	a, to and eof, and ereof, an hereafte ers Paten all ext of the Unsue pate	all Letters d all rights r be filed at which m tensions, re nited States ents on app	said im Patent of prio for said ay be g newals and an lication	provemon of the city und improvement of anted found reiss by Offici as as afor	ents, and United Ser Internets in said in ues there all of any resaid, to	the said tates whational in any inprovent of; and country issue a	I application ich may less to country or country or country or country or country or country less than the country or country less than the country less t	on and all be granted and appropriately countries and appropriately country authorized for foreign for the foreign foreign for foreign for the foreign foreign for the foreign foreign for the foreign foreign for the foreign foreign foreign foreign for the foreign foreign for the foreign foreign for the foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign foreign for the foreign
s successors, legal re	epresentatives and	nssigns, i	in accordar	ice with	the terr	ns of thi	instru	nent.	
AND WE HERE	BY covenant and ag	ree that	we will co	mmunic	ate to t	ne said	ALLEF	GAN	
s successors, legal re any legal proceeding ghtful onths and gene	g, sign all lawful pa	pers, exe g possibl	ecute all di e to aid th	visional, e said	continu ALLERO	ing and i GAN	eissue a	pplication	s, make al
ovements in all coun	tries.	eunta sel							
ovements in all coun IN TESTIMONY	tries. WHEREOF, I here		t my hand	and sea	l this				
ovements in all coun IN TESTIMONY	tries. WHEREOF, I here		t my hand V	and sea	l this				
ovements in all coun IN TESTIMONY y of	wiiereof, I here	9	t my hand V	and sea	l this				
ovements in all coun IN TESTIMONY y of	wiiereof, I here	9	t my hand V	and sea	l this				
IN TESTIMONY y of nite of	tries. WHEREOF, I here	Ss.;	t my hand V Jo	and sea	l this				
IN TESTIMONY y of oute of Outly of	tries. WHEREOF, I here	ss.;	t my hand V	and sea	l this	, be	fore me	, a Notary	· Public ii
IN TESTIMONY y of ounty of On this d for the State and 0 own to one to be the	tries. WHEREOF, I here	ss.;	t my hand V	and sea	l this	, be	fore me	, a Notary	· Public ii
IN TESTIMONY In this On this In the State and (for the State and (even to one to be the even to	tries. WHEREOF, I here	ss.;	t my hand V	and sea	l this	, be	fore me	, a Notary	Public ii
IN TESTIMONY any of ounty of On this d for the State and (nown to me to be the e same to be his free	day conty aforesaid, person of that nam	ss.; ofersonall, e, who s	t my hand	and sea	ogger , 10.	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr	Public ir
IN TESTIMONY out of On this d for the State and cown to me to be the esame to be his free IN TESTIMONY of IN TESTIMONY of	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed.	ss.: sersonally e, who services	appeared igned and	ohn Co	ogger, 19. the foreg	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr	Public ir nowledged
IN TESTIMONY onte of On this d for the State and cown to one to be the esame to be his free IN TESTIMONY of IN TESTIMONY of over On this	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed.	ss.: sersonally e, who services	appeared igned and	ohn Co	ogger , 19. the foreg	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr	Public ir nowledged
IN TESTIMONY onte of On this d for the State and cown to one to be the esame to be his free IN TESTIMONY of IN TESTIMONY of over On this	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed.	ss.: sersonally e, who services	t my hand	ohn Co	ogger , 19. the foreg	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr	Public ir nowledged
IN TESTIMONY ate of On this of for the State and of the same to be his free EAL IN TESTIMONY y of ounty of can be of ounty of	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed.	ss.: ss.: ersonally e, who s sunto set 9.93.	appeared igned and	ohn Co	ogger , 19. he foreg	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr Not	Public ir
IN TESTIMONY ounty of On this ounty of the State and Common to the State and Common the State and Common to the State and C	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed. WHEREOF, I here MITTEREOF, I here MITTEREOF, I here	ss.: ss.: sunto set ss.: ss.:	appeared igned and	and sen	ogger , 19. I this K O. , 10.	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr Not	Public ir
IN TESTIMONY ate of On this of for the State and one to be the esame to be his free CAL IN TESTIMONY y of inte of ounty of	day of County aforesaid, person of that name act and deed. WHEREOF, I here day of that name act and deed.	ss.: ss.: sunto set ss.: ss.:	appeared igned and	and sen	ogger , 19. I this K O. , 10.	, be	fore me	, a Notary , and ackr Not	Public in nowledged ary Public in Public in

ASSIGNMENŢ
WHEREAS, WE, John Cogger, a citizen of USA, residing at:
#3. Thurder Trail Invine 92614; and Patrick O. digiovanni
a citizen of , residing at:
xxespestivelyx have invented cetrain new and use
improvements in CONTAINER SEALING STRUCTURE FOR FLEXIBLE CONTAINERS,
of the United States,for which we have executed an application for Letters Pate
WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, 2525 Dupont Drive, T-2; 2-E,
Post Office Box 19534, Irvine, CA 92623-9534
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application CONTAINER SEALING STRUCTURE FOR FLEXIBLE CONTAINERS. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, thereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do here severally and jointly, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ALLERGAN
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire rigititle, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be grant thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and a plications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countrie foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any count or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authoriand request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent is said improvements to the said ALLERGAN
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ALLERGAN
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testi in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ALLERGAN
its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said in provements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this the day of Monch 1998. John Ogger
State of
County of
On thisday of, 19, before me, a Notary Public
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL See Cittached Notary Publ
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this.
day of
State of
State of } ss.: County of } ss.:
On this day of, 10, before me, a Notary Public
and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

PATENTNotary Public REEL: 9210 FRAME: 0478

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Orange	
On 3.13.98 before	e me, Datorah Wains Lack Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dole, Notary Public")
personally appeared John Cao	A 0 C
	Name(s) of Signer(s) to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a)
DESCRIPTION A WENICHENK	whose name(***Qs/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that pe/she/they executed the same in ns/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ns/her/their signature(**) on the instrument the person(**), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(**) acted, executed the instrument.
Netary Public — Colifornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 13, 1999	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Month A. Warrachenk Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documen	t
Description of Attached Documen	_
Title or Type of Document: Container	sealing Structure for Flexible Containers
Title or Type of Document: Container	_
Title or Type of Document: Ontainer S Document Date: 3 12 .78	sealing Structure for Flexible Containers
Title or Type of Document: Ontainer S Document Date: 3 12 .78	exaling Structure for Flexible Containous Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Ortainer S Document Date: 3 12 18 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Ortainer S Document Date: 3 2 78 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Title or Type of Document: Ortainer S Document Date: 3 2 78 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Ontonor S Document Date: 3 2 78 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Title or Type of Document: Ontonor S Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Ontonor S Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Ontonor S Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:

REEL: 9210 FRAME: 0479